Langsett Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Avril Sturdy, 10 Rookery Way, Thurgoland S35 7BX Phone: 07724 755236

Open to all members of the press and public

21st November 2022

The Chairman of the Council has convened an extraordinary meeting of Langsett Parish Council to be held at the Barn, Langsett commencing at **7pm** on **Monday 5th December 2022** for the purpose of transacting the following business:-

Langsett Parish Council Standing Orders 2018 paragraph 6 sub-section (a)

Peter Horner

Chairman of Langsett Parish Council

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. To receive apologies for absence and consider reasons given for non-attendance
- 2. To receive any declarations of interest under the Council's adopted code of conduct arising from matters on the agenda
- 3. To agree to open agenda item 4 to members of the public for receipt of comments
- 4. To welcome Mr Farrell, National Highways, to discuss the position of National Highways regarding the proposals of Yorkshire Water to introduce parking charges in Langsett Barn car park, and any plans from National Highways in response to any impact on the A616 such proposals could have.
- To confirm that the next meeting of Langsett Parish Council will be held on Monday 9th January 2023 at 7.00pm at the Barn, Langsett.